and March 19, 2005 and for the year ended December 31, 2005, have been restated.
On February 13, 2007, the Audit Committee of the Company's Board of Directors,
upon the recommendation of management and in consultation with the Company's
registered public accounting firm, decided to restate these financial statements
to correct the overstatements of the provision for income taxes and employee
benefit costs.

The following tables set forth the effects of the restatement on the Company's
previously reported statements of income for the three months ended March 25,
2006 and March 19, 2005:

   9

(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)   Three months ended March 25, 2006
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   As Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Provision for income taxes   664   (360)   304
Net income   1,364   360   1,724
Basic earnings per share   $0.11   $0.02   $0.13
Diluted earnings per share   $0.10   $0.03   $0.13

(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)   Three months ended March 19, 2005
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   As Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Provision for income taxes   553   (84)   469
Net income   1,154   84   1,238
Basic earnings per share   $0.09   $0.00   $0.09
Diluted earnings per share   $0.09   $0.00   $0.09

The following tables set forth the effect of the restatement on the consolidated
balance sheet as of March 25, 2006 and March 19, 2005:

(Amounts in thousands)   As of March 25, 2006
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   As Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Edgar Filing: ESCALADE INC - Form 10-Q/A

10

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Deferred income tax benefit   1,719   (436)   1,283
Income tax receivable   --   1,132   1,132
Total current assets   68,315   696   69,011
Total Assets   127,315   696   128,011
Accrued Liabilities   18,969   (699)   18,270
Income tax payable   994   (994)   --
Total current liabilities   25,983   (1,693)   24,290
Total liabilities   53,377   (1,693)   51,684
Retained earnings   59,717   (2,389)   62,106
Total stockholder's equity   73,938   (2,389)   76,327

(Amounts in thousands)   As of March 19, 2005
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   As Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Deferred income tax benefit   2,154   (434)   1,720
Income tax receivable   --   123   123
Total current assets   77,910   (311)   77,599
Total Assets   128,314   (311)   128,003
Accrued Liabilities   21,205   (657)   20,548
Income tax payable   793   (793)   --
Total current liabilities   27,865   (1,450)   26,415
Total liabilities   59,714   (1,450)   58,264
Retained earnings   51,560   (1,139)   52,699
Total stockholder's equity   68,600   (1,139)   69,739

The restatement had no effect on net cash provided by operating activities for
the three months ended March 25, 2006 and March 19, 2005. The following tables
set forth the effect on the individual line items within operating activities in
the consolidated statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 25,
2006 and March 19, 2005:

   10

   For the three months ended March 25, 2006
   As Previously   As
(Amounts in thousands)   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Income   1,364   360   1,724
Adjustments necessary to
reconcile net income to net
cash provided by operating
activities:   (125)   (360)   (485)

   For the three months ended March 19, 2005
   As Previously   As
(Amounts in thousands)   Reported   Adjustments   Restated
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: ESCALADE INC - Form 10-Q/A

11

Net Income   1,154   84   1,238
Adjustments necessary to
reconcile net income to net
cash provided by operating
activities:   1,802   (84)   1,718

Item 1A.  Not Required.

ITEM 2.  MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
   OF OPERATIONS

Forward-Looking Statements

This report contains forward-looking statements relating to present or future
trends or factors that are subject to risks and uncertainties. These risks
include, but are not limited to, the impact of competitive products and pricing,
product demand and market acceptance, new product development, the continuation
and development of key customer and supplier relationships, Escalade's ability
to control costs, general economic conditions, fluctuation in operating results,